
LEA # LEA Name Name Email
1 Andover School District Alison Phelan aphelan@aps1.net
2 Ansonia School District Fran Perrotti fperrotti@ansonia.org
3 Ashford School District Jennifer Barsaleau jbarsaleau@ashfordct.org
4 Avon School District
5 Barkhamsted School District
7 Berlin School District
8 Bethany School District Susan Carpenter scarpenter@bethany‐ed.org
9 Bethel School District Susan Pare´
11 Bloomfield School District
12 Bolton School District
13 Bozrah School District Jonathan Gilman
14 Branford School District Kerry Eyrich keyrich@branfordschools.org
15 Bridgeport School District
17 Bristol School District
18 Brookfield School District
19 Brooklyn School District
21 Canaan School District
22 Canterbury School District Dottie Horn dhorn@canterburypublicschools.org
23 Canton School District
24 Chaplin School District
25 Cheshire School District Carol Jesensky cjesensky@cheshire.k12.ct.us
26 Chester School District
27 Clinton School District Cassie Cannamela ccannamela@clintonpublic.net
28 Colchester School District
29 Colebrook School District
30 Columbia School District
31 Cornwall School District Linda Mengersen
32 Coventry School District
33 Cromwell School District
34 Danbury School District Debbie Warner warned@danbury.k12.ct.us
35 Darien School District
36 Deep River School District
37 Derby School District
39 Eastford School District
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40 East Granby School District
41 East Haddam School District Cindy Hughson cindy.hughson@easthaddamschools.org
42 East Hampton School District Rosemarie Smith rsmith@easthamptonct.org
43 East Hartford School District
44 East Haven School District
45 East Lyme School District
47 East Windsor School District Ann Kalesnik akalesnik@ewct.org
48 Ellington School District
49 Enfield School District
50 Essex School District
51 Fairfield School District
52 Farmington School District
53 Franklin School District
54 Glastonbury School District
56 Granby School District
57 Greenwich School District
58 Griswold School District
59 Groton School District
60 Guilford School District
62 Hamden School District
63 Hampton School District
64 Hartford School District
65 Hartland School District Lee Levan llevan@hartlandschool.com
67 Hebron School District Karen Conderino kconderino@hebron.k12.ct.us
68 Kent School District
69 Killingly School District
71 Lebanon School District
72 Ledyard School District Pam Najarian
73 Lisbon School District
74 Litchfield School District
76 Madison School District Wendy Brighindi brighindiw@madison.k12.ct.us
77 Manchester School District
78 Mansfield School District
79 Marlborough School District
80 Meriden School District
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83 Middletown School District Joyce Rossi rossij@mpsct.org
84 Milford School District
85 Monroe School District
86 Montville School District
88 Naugatuck School District Jan Myers
89 New Britain School District Keeva Mancini mancini@csdnb.org 
90 New Canaan School District Tory Hicks tory.hicks@ncps‐k12.org
91 New Fairfield School District Gail Defeo gdefeo@newfairfield.org
92 New Hartford School District Debbie Kelly kellyd@newhtfd.org
93 New Haven School District
94 Newington School District
95 New London School District Paula Arcarese ArcareseP@newlondon.org
96 New Milford School District Maria Breton
97 Newtown School District Kathy June junek@newtown.k12.ct.us
98 Norfolk School District
99 North Branford School District
100 North Canaan School District
101 North Haven School District Joyce Lapre
102 North Stonington School District Roberta McCarthy rmccarthy@northstonington.k12.ct.us
103 Norwalk School District
104 Norwich School District Amber Rutigliano arutigliano@norwichpublicschools.org
106 Old Saybrook School District Jan Perruccio jperruccio@oldsaybrookschools.org
107 Orange School District
108 Oxford School District
109 Plainfield School District
110 Plainville School District
111 Plymouth School District
112 Pomfret School District
113 Portland School District
114 Preston School District Gloria Homiski homiskig@prestonschools.org
116 Putnam School District Laura Santos santosl@putnam.k12.ct.us
117 Redding School District Sharon Luciano sluciano@er9.org
118 Ridgefield School District Cheryl Cook ccook@ridgefieldps.net
119 Rocky Hill School District Christine Flynn
121 Salem School District
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122 Salisbury School District
123 Scotland School District
124 Seymour School District Lee‐Ann Dauerty ldauerty@seymourschools.org
125 Sharon School District Melissa Bryant m_bryant@sharon.k12.ma.us
126 Shelton School District Christoher Clouet cclouet@sheltonpublicschools.org
127 Sherman School District
128 Simsbury School District Katie Wilde kwilde@simsbury.k12.ct.us
129 Somers School District Linda Ford linda.ford@somers.k12.ct.us
131 Southington School District Deborah Albaitis dalbaitis@southingtonschools.org
132 South Windsor School District Ann Walsh awalsh@swindsor.k12.ct.us
133 Sprague School District Ms. Baker‐Reck cbaker‐reck@spraguek12.org
134 Stafford School District Christine Marinelli marinelli@stafford.k12.ct.us
135 Stamford School District
136 Sterling School District Jill Froeter
137 Stonington School District Ana de Oliveira adeoliveira@stoningtonschools.org
138 Stratford School District Teresa Lycoudes lycoudest@stratk12.org
139 Suffield School District
140 Thomaston School District Kristin Thornton  KThornton@thomastonschools.org 
141 Thompson School District Danielle Pederson DPederson@thompsonpublicschools.org
142 Tolland School District Jennifer Palumbo
143 Torrington School District
144 Trumbull School District
145 Union School District
146 Vernon School District Patricia Buchanan pbuchanan@vernon‐ct.gov
147 Voluntown School District
148 Wallingford School District
151 Waterbury School District
152 Waterford School District Caroline Whittaker
153 Watertown School District
154 Westbrook School District Cecilia Lester clester@westbrookctschools.org
155 West Hartford School District
156 West Haven School District Kathy Card kathy.card@whschools.org
157 Weston School District June Curiano JuneCuriano@westonps.org
158 Westport School District Jennifer Caputo jcaputo@westportps.org
159 Wethersfield School District
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160 Willington School District
161 Wilton School District
162 Winchester School District Darlene Bentley darlene.bentley@winchesterschools.org
163 Windham School District Omaira Sanchez OSanchez@windham.k12.ct.us
164 Windsor School District Maureen Bilotta
165 Windsor Locks School District Donna Bole dbole@wlps.org
166 Wolcott School District Jessica Kenny jkenny@wolcottps.org
167 Woodbridge School District Marsha DeGennaro mdegennaro@woodbridgeps.org
169 Woodstock School District Katrina Milanese milanesek@woodstockschools.net
201 Regional School District 01 Julie Lang jlang@hvrhs.org
204 Regional School District 04
205 Regional School District 05 Beth Moffat Beth.Moffat@amityregion5.org
206 Regional School District 06 Chris Escobar‐Cantu cescobar@rsd6.org
207 Regional School District 07 Cheryl DePaoli cdepaoli@nwr7.org
208 Regional School District 08 Kathy Mund kathy.mund@rhamschools.org
209 Regional School District 09 Sharon Luciano sluciano@er9.org
210 Regional School District 10 Patricia George georgep@region10ct.org
211 Regional School District 11 Carol Cyr ccyr@parishhill.org
212 Regional School District 12 Debby Bliven blivend@region‐12.org
213 Regional School District 13 Meg Maloney
214 Regional School District 14 Natascha Schwartz NSchwartz@ctreg14.org 
215 Regional School District 15 Jennifer Meglio jmeglio@region15.org
216 Regional School District 16 Lorrie Moraniec lmoraniec@region16ct.org
217 Regional School District 17 Pamela Hensel phensel@rsd17.org
218 Regional School District 18 Jeanne DeLaura delauraj@region18.org
219 Regional School District 19
241 Capitol Region Education Council
242 Ed Advance Carol Montory montory@edadvance.org
243 Cooperative Educational Services Barbara Pace barbarap@ces.k12.ct.us
244 Area Cooperative Educational Services
245 Learn
253 EASTCONN
261 Jumoke Academy District
263 Odyssey Community School District
264 Integrated Day Charter School District
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265 Interdistrict School for the Arts and Communication Gloria Lora gloria_lora@isaacschool.org
268 Common Ground High School District Elena Augusewicz elena.augusewicz@commongroundct.org
269 The Bridge Academy District GloriLuz Nieves gloriluz.nieves@bridgeacademy.org
270 Side By Side Charter School District kpiorkowski@sbscharter.org
272 Explorations District Colleen Renzullo colleen@explorationscs.com
279 Amistad Academy District
280 New Beginnings Inc. Family Academy District
282 Stamford Academy District
283 Park City Prep Charter School District Jessie Leon leon@parkcityprep.org
285 Bridgeport Achievement First District
288 Achievement First Hartford Academy Inc. District
289 Elm City College Preparatory School District
290 Brass City Charter School
291 Elm City Montessori
294 Great Oaks Charter School Solana Davis sdavis@greatoakscharter.org
295 Booker T. Washington Academy Charter School Chris Marina chris.marina@btwacs.org
296 Stamford Charter School for Excellence
297 Capital Preparatory Harbor School Inc. District
336 USD #1
347 USD #2
900 Connecticut Technical Education and Career System
901 Norwich Free Academy District
902 The Gilbert School District
903 Woodstock Academy District


